

ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Docket No. 216/010-US1

101020/82 To the rionorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attention	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Kandasamy Ramasamy, Robert Tam, and Devron Averett Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No_X	Name: ICN Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 3300 Hyland Avenue City: Costa Mesa State: CA ZIP: 92626
Security AgreementChange of NameOther Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No _X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this together with a new application, the execution date of	document is being filed the application is: 4/14/99
A. Patent Application No(s). 69 29/903	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes No _X	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Robert D. Fish Internal Address: Crockett & Fish Street Address: 1440 N. Harbor Blvd., Suite 706	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
City: Fullerton State: California ZIP: 92835	8. Deposit Account Number: 500341 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SP.	ACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
ROBERT D. FISH	Le-T) Fire 4/13/99
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing a	erage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for nd reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden ion Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Washington, D.C. 20503

Attorney Docket: 216/010-US1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Kandasamy Ramasamy, an individual, residing at Laguna Hills, California; Robert Tam, an individual, residing at Irvine, California; and Devron Averett, an individual, residing at Irvine, California (collectively referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain invention entitled "Monocyclic L-Nucleosides, Analogs and Uses Thereof" for which a utility application for Letters of Patent of the United States of America is being concurrently filed;

WHEREAS, ICN Pharmaceuticals, Inc, a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having its principal place of business at 3300 Hyland Ave., Costa Mesa, California, (referred to hereinafter as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under said Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be or having been obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions [and in any and all countries foreign thereto];

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the International Convention.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

Attorney Docket: 216/010-US1

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand at OSA MUA, OA) firmia this Am day of April, 1999, State Month

Kandasamy Ramasamy

WITNESS my hand at <u>lista Mesa</u>, <u>Mifornia</u> this <u>lette</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1999, City State Month

Robert Tam P

WITNESS my hand at CSTM MESO CN this 7 day of MPRIL, 1999, City State Month

2

Devron Averett

PATENT

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Character	ss.
County of Orange	
On 4/7/9 9, before me, (Carolines Fauske Notary Pu
personally appeared <u>Devro</u>	Parolines Fauske Notary Pu Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactor
	evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are
	subscribed to the within instrument and
	acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/h er/their authorized
	capacity(iss), and that by his/her/thei
CAROLINE S. FAUSKE	signature(\mathbf{s}) on the instrument the person(\mathbf{s}), o
Commission # 1205997 Notory Public - California	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s acted, executed the instrument.
Orange County	acted, executed the institution.
My Comm. Expires Jon 12, 2003	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Caral. ST.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	ign ment
Document Date:	Number of Pages: Asamy Ramasamy, Robert Right THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signarya) Other Than Named Abases Van 1	Robert 7
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above. Aarra	asany namasany, nover n
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Individual	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
→ Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
☐ Guardian or Consequetor	
Other:	
Signey le Denvers	
Signer is Representing:	
	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of Wallace	\$ ss.
On <u>April 1, 1999</u> , before me, personally appeared	Panie and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public") 1 ASAMY KAMASAMY Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
PAMELA CHRONISTER LEWIS COMM. # 1060848 Notary Public — California Orange County My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 1999	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remova	y law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document all and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:/	Assignment
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
	West Tam and Devron Averett
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney in Fact	7 Top of thumb here
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California)
County of <u>IVANGE</u>	Ss.
<i>}</i>	
On <u>HDVII () 1999</u> , before me, <u>M</u>	Amela Chronister Lewis, What Authority Aublice Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Publice) Tam
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
PAMELA CHRONISTER LEWIS COMM. # 1060848 Notary Public — California Orange County My Comm. Expires JUN 4, 1999	to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that (re/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by (re/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public
OP	TIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document document of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	5)911111111
Á '	
Document Date:	Number of Pages: Z ASAMV RAMASAMV And DEVVIN AV
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	lasamy Kamasamy and Devrin Hu
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	,
Signer's Name: <u>KUDUF JAM</u>	RIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER
X Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Top of thumb here
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
☐ Guardian or Conservator	
Other:	
Signer Is Representing:	

RECORDED: 04/13/1999